SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Stanley Mosk Courthouse
111 N. Hill Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
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" IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES, THAT this matter is deemed settled

purSuant to the following terms and conditions:
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— agrees to accept said Sum as payment in fuil of ajf @a&s/ﬁerw) cléim;,
known or unknown, arising from the events described in the complaint and/or Cross-complaint with the -
knowledge that (me/she/

) will be barred from proceeding against DEF EUDANT S in the future
regardless of what might happen.

Each party will bear its own court ¢osts and attorney fees.

The parties herein hereby agree to mutual releases of ajl claims as provided under Civil Code §1542.
A general release does not extend to claims which the. creditor does not know or Suspect to exist in his or
her favor at the time of executin

g the release, which if known by him or her must have materially affected
his or her settlement with the debtor. . :

S exempt from the confidentiali

admissible in evidence to enforce the settlement.

6. O The Court may dismiss the entire case without prejudice today: . OR
: The request for dismissal wiil be filed within 45 days after today: Y- 74-

f the dismissal is' not filed within the 45 days and no good cause is shown before the 45 days-
expire, the Court WILL dismiss the case. - : ;
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The Court is requested to retain jurisdiction and this seitlement may be enforced
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Judge Abraham Khan

From: Michelle Seanez <michelle@seanezlegal.com>
Sent: Friday, August 24, 2018 12:14 PM

To: ‘ Judge Abraham Khan

Subject: : Settlement Statement

We, Christina Garner and Rebecca Hamilton, (legal name, Shana Raywood) have reached a
settlement in our legal dispute. ' :

|, Rebecca Hamilton, retract all of my prior online statements about Christina Garner and will delete
them, and | want to make a few things clear. This statement is one that | am making willingly, in order

. to set the record straight. Christina never pirated nor plagiarized any of my work. She did not conspire

with other authors to harm me, and any references | have made regarding bullying and/or fabricating
or manipulating evidence are in no way referring to nor directed at Christina. She did not break

. Amazon's Terms of Service, and | maintain that | did not do so knowingly.

And |, Christina Garner, will delete my funding page as well as any Facebook or Twitter posts
referencing Rebecca Hamilton. | initiated this lawsuit to settle the dispute arising from our differing
positions regarding the agreements between Rebecca and myself, including all related claims, and to
clear my name. Through this settlement, our dispute has been resolved.

%

"We are both grateful to put this behind us and move on to more constructive things and encourage

everyone to do the same.

Michelle Seafiez

Seafiez Legal

13351 Riverside Drive #400
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423
(818) 538-6850

www.seanezlegal.com

. The information contained in this email message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the

recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney/client communication and/or work product and as
‘such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent
responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this
document in error and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by email, and delete

the original message.
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PROOF OF SERVICE

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action. My business address is 85 Enterpnse Suite 310, Aliso
Viejo, CA 92656.

On September 5, 2018, 1 served the following document(s) descri‘bed as follows:

STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT
O the following interested parties in this action:

Michelle Seafiez, Esq.

Seafiez Legal

13351 Riverside Drive, Suite 400
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

Tel: (818) 538-6850

Fax: (818)561-3994

Email: michelle@seanezlegal.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

VIA MAIL -- CCP §1013(a). I caused a true copy of said document(s) to be placed in a
sealed envelope, addressed as above and placed for collection and processing under the
firm’s ordinary course of business. I am readily familiar with Kushner Carlson’s practice
of collecting, processing and depositing correspondence for mailing. Under this practice,
envelopes would be deposited with the United States Postal Service at Aliso Viejo,
California the same day with postage thereon fully prepaid.

I declare under penalty of perJury, under the laws of the State of California that the

foregomg is true and correct.

Executed on September 5, 2018, at Aliso Viejo, California.

Dwine Jewna
Diane D. Acuna

" Proof Of Service




